
W
/D

W
/D

66'-11"

9"
7'-8"

5"
11'-5"

5"
17'-6"

1'-0"8'-3"7"9'-6"5"9'-6"5"9'-6"5"9'-6"5"9'-6"5"9'-6"5"9'-6"5"9'-6"

1'-0"
12'-1"

5"

1'-0"
12'-1"

5"

1'-0"
9'-2"

5"
9'-2"

5"
9'-2"

5"
9'-2"

5"
9'-2"

5"
6'-6"

9'-6"6"5'-0"5"12'-5"5"11'-0"5"5'-2"5"12'-5"5"11'-0"5"5'-0"5"12'-10"1'-0"

9'-7"5"5'-0"5"12'-5"5"11'-0"5"5'-2"5"12'-5"5"11'-0"5"18'-3"

118 SF
STUDIO 26

75 SF
KITCHEN

149 SF
UTILITY RM

118 SF
STUDIO 25

118 SF
STUDIO 24

115 SF
STUDIO 7

115 SF
STUDIO 6

115 SF
STUDIO 4

115 SF
STUDIO 5

115 SF
STUDIO 3

115 SF
STUDIO 2

115 SF
STUDIO 1

118 SF
STUDIO 9

118 SF
STUDIO 10

118 SF
STUDIO 11

167 SF
STUDIO 12

181 SF
STUDIO 13

118 SF
STUDIO 14

118 SF
STUDIO 15

118 SF
STUDIO 17

118 SF
STUDIO 18

118 SF
STUDIO 19

118 SF
STUDIO 20

186 SF
STUDIO 21

181 SF
STUDIO 22

118 SF
STUDIO 23

118 SF
STUDIO 27

118 SF
STUDIO 29

16'-6"
5"

10'-9"
5"

10'-9"
5"

10'-9"
5"

4'-0"

4'-0"
5"

10'-9"
5"

10'-9"
5"

10'-9"
5"

16'-6"
1'-0"

10'-4"
5"

9'-6"
5"

9'-6"
5"

9'-6"
5"

9'-6"
5"

118 SF
STUDIO 28

10'-4"
5"

9'-6"
5"

9'-6"
5"

9'-6"
5"

9'-6"
5"

184 SF
STUDIO 30

1'-0"17'-10"5"11'-0"5"18'-0"5"11'-0"5"18'-3"1'-0"

SIGN WALL

550 SF
CORRIDOR

5'-0"
1"

3'-0"
1"

4'-0"
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FD.

FD.

FD.
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S

TAKAGI TANKLESS WATER 
HEATER (SEE PLUMBING 

FOR DETAILS AND 
CONTROLS)
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K

NEW 200 AMP 
PANEL (EP-1)

30"x48" 
C

LEAR
AN

C
E

A103
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6'-0"4'-0"

BOTTLED 
WATER COOLER

203 SF
CORRIDOR

191 SF
CORRIDOR

EXIST. ELECTRICAL METERS 
& SERVICE 600AMP / 3PH

EXIST. STO
R

EFR
O

N
T

EXIST. STO
R

EFR
O

N
T

EXIST. STO
R

EFR
O

N
T

EXIST. STOREFRONT
(ON SEPERATE PERMIT)

EXIST. STOREFRONT

EXIST.

EXIST.

EXIST.

48" x 48"
48" x 48"

48" x 48"
48" x 48"

48" x 48"
48" x 48"

48" x 48"48" x 48"
48" x 48"

48" x 48"
48" x 48"
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48" x 48"
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3'-3"
1"

3'-0"
1"

5'-0"

6'-2"
5"

4'-10"
5"

4'-6"
3'-2"

EXISTING 3" WATER 
SERVICE & METER

6'-7"5"2'-2"

9'-7"
6"

2'-0"
5"

5'-0"

NEW 200 AMP 
PANEL (EP-2)

NEW 200 AMP 
PANEL (EP-3)
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9'-7"

5'-1"

149 SF
UTILITY RM

HAND DRYER
(LAV TYP)

IDENTIFY AS 
HAZARDOUS
ROOM

GENERAL FINISH NOTES:

1. IN BATHROOMS, CERAMIC FLOOR  TILES MUST BE VINYL COAT, SO IT CAN
BE WASHED AND CLEANED, OR GLOSSY FINISHED PAINT SO IT WASHABLE.

2. CEILING ABOVE BATHROOMS THROUGHOUT ENTIRE PREMISES
SHALL BE LIGHT COLORED, SMOOTH, AND WASHABLE, USDA APPROVED CEILING TILES ;
VINYL CLAD GYPSUM  BOARD.

3. CABINETRY SHALL HAVE PLASTIC LAMINATE OR STONE COUNTER TOPS WITH A 4" HIGH 
BASE AND RUBBER BASE COVING.

4. CEILING TILES ARE TO BE SMOOTH, IMPERVIOUS, NON-ABSORBENT AND EASILY
CLEANABLE OVER ALL FOOD PREPARATION /PROCESSING/ DISPENSING AREAS AND
WASHROOMS SUBMIT SPECIFICATIONS OR SAMPLE.

5. PROVIDE WATERPROOFING AT FLOORS IN ALL WET AREAS AND TO 12" UP WALLS
(KITCHENS, REST ROOMS, WATER UTILITIES, ETC.)

6. ALL FINISH MATERIALS SHALL NOT EXCEED CLASS 1 (FLAME SPREAD RATING NOT
GREATER THAN 25) AND A SMOKE DEVELOPMENT NOT EXCEED 200.

7. FINISH ALL EXPOSED WOOD FINISHES WITH FIRE RETARDANT VARNISH (TYP)

8. ALL FINISH FLOORING SHALL BE SLIP RESISTANT. (IAC 400.310(a)(5)

9.PROVIDE GYP. BD. TO 6" ABOVE CEILING OR TO DECK IF NO CEILING.

10.PROVIDE 5/8" DUROCK TO 36" AT ALL WET AREA WALLS.

11.PROVIDE METAL STUDS FOR PLUMBING WALLS V.I.F. WIDTH TO FULLYACCOMMODATE
& INSULATE ALL PLUMBING.

12. PROVIDE BLOCKING IN WALLS FOR ALL SHELVING , KITCHEN EQUIPMENT,
      PLUMBING FIXTURES,  ELECTRICAL FIXTURES. ALL WOOD BLOCKING TO
      BE FACTORY FIRE RETARDANT TREATED.

13.PROVIDE SOUND BATTS AT WALL BETWEEN KITCHEN AND DINING

FINISH SCHEDULE:
WALL FINISHING (NON-FOOD PREPARATION AREAS): DRY WALL-PRIMED,
SEALED & DOUBLE COATED WITH SEMI-GLOSS PAINT (BENJAMIN MOORE
BRAND)

WALL FINISHING (WET AREAS): WALLS BEHIND/SIDE WATER CLOSET WITHIN
2'-0" TO BE PROVIDED WITH NONABSORBANT SURFACE PANELS (FRP) OR

CERAMIC TILE UP TO 4'-0" HIGH MIN.(TILE TO BE SELECTED PER OWNER)

FLOOR/WALL COVING:  ROPPE 700 SERIES 4”THERMO PLASTIC RUBBER
(TPR) COMMERCIAL WALL BASE SEALED TO WALL & FLOOR WITH EPOXY.

FLOOR FINISHING:ALL CORRIDORS, STUDIOS, LAUNDRY, BATHROOMS, BREAK 
ROOMS TO BE PROVIDED WITH A EASY CLEAN CERTIFIED 
NON-SLIP VINYL OR CERAMIC MATERIAL.

FINISHING FIRE RATING:ALL WALLS, CELINGS, FLOORS: CLASS 1, 0-25 F.S.R.
INTERIOR TRIM: CLASS 1
SMOKE DEVELOPED -200

14.ROOMS CONTAINING AIR-CONDITIONING SYSTEMS CONTROLS SHALL BE IDENTIFIED 
WITH SIGNAGE OF DURABLE MATERIALS, PERMANENTLY INSTALLED AND READILY 
VISIBLE. ROOMS CONTAINING SPRINKLER RISERS AND VALVES, OR OTHER FIRE 
DETECTION, SUPPRESSION OR CONTROL ELEMENTS SHALL BE IDENTIFIED WITH 
SIGNAGE OF DURABLE MATERIALS, PERMANENTLY INSTALLED AND READILY 
VISIBLE.

NEW GYPSUM
BOARD PARTITION

CONCRETE
BLOCK WALL

BRICK WALL

CONCRETE WALL

WALL LEGEND:

EXISTING PARTITION

DEMOLISHED 
PARTITION

WIDTH MATERIAL MARK

2

DOORHARDWARE

SET

DOOR SCHEDULE

FINISH HEIGHTTHICKNESSLABEL MATERIAL

FRAMEREMARKS

DOOR NOTES:

ALL DOOR HARDWARE TO HAVE BRUSHED SATIN CHROME FINISH
ALL INTERIOR DOORS STYLE (SMOOTH OR PANEL TYPE) TO BE 
VERIFIED WITH OWNER PRIOR TO ORDERING.
ALL DOOR FINISH (PAINT OR STAIN) TO BE VERIFIED WITH OWNER 
PRIOR TO ORDERING.

ALL BUILDING EXTERIOR ENTRY DOORS TO HAVE KEYED ENTRY LOCK, 
PANIC HARDWARE AND SURFACE MOUNTED CLOSERS

1,2,3,4 3

1,2,3,4

AL. -ALUMINUM
S.C. -SOLID CORE

H.M. -HOLLOW METAL
W.D. -WOOD
H.C. -HOLLOW CORE

GL-GLASS

DOOR

QUANITY

7'-0"1 3/4"N/A

N/A

GL./AL.AL.

HARDWARE SET SCHEDULE:

1. PRIVACY

ALL UTILITY ROOM DOORS TO HAVE KEYED ENTRY LOCK AND 
SURFACE MOUNTED CLOSERS.

ALL BATHROOM DOORS TO HAVE PRIVACY LOCKS.

ALL UNIT ENTRY DOORS TO HAVE KEYED ENTRY LOCKS.

OWNER TO SPECIFY HARDWARE MANUFACTURER.

2. PASSAGE

3. Bl-FOLD/SLIDER PULLS AND Bl-
FOLD/SLIDER TRACK HARDWARE

4. KEYED ENTRY WITH PANIC HARDWARE 
SURFACE MOUNTED CLOSER

5. KEYED LOCK ON OUTSIDE -PASSAGE 
ON INSIDE

6. KEYED LOCK

7. CLOSET HARDWARE

1

3'-0"6'-8"1,2,3,430 N/A

4 3'-0" SGL TEMP. GLASS PANEL DOOR

6'-8"

1 3/8"W.D.5

PROVIDE CLOSER H.C.3'-0"

DBL PANEL FLUSH DOOR H.C.PROVIDE CLOSER

DBL PANEL FLUSH DOOR 1 3/8"W.D.1

1

1,2,3,4N/A3 6'-8"PROVIDE CLOSER H.C.3'-0" DBL PANEL FLUSH DOOR 1 3/8"W.D.2

1,2,3,4N/A H.M.3'-0" SINGLE METAL FLUSH DOOR 4 7'-0"1 3/4"H.M.EXISTING (REAR)

4

EXISTING (TEMP. GL.)

WEATHER STRIP & ALUM. THRESHOLD @ ALL EXTERIOR 
DOORS

ALL GLAZING IN DOORS AND SIDELIGHTS TO BE 
INSULATED STAMPED APPROVED SAFETY GLAZING

GENERAL NOTES:

ALL  DOOR FRAMES MUST BE FIRE LISTED TO MATCH 
THE FIRE DOOR RATINGS
KNOX BOX AT FRONT ENTRANCE TO CONTAIN MASTER 
KEY FOR ALL LOCKABLE DOORS.

ALL GLAZING TO BE TEMPERED

5

TEMP.

2"36"2"

84"
2"

80"
2"

2"36"2"

2-4

2"36"2"

84"
4"

1

EXIST. EXIST.

5

THRESHOLD CLIP

DOOR JAMB

0' - 0 1/2"

0' - 4"

0' - 0 1/4"

0' - 2"

0' - 0 1/4"

0' - 1 3/4"

THRESHOLD CLIP

TILE FLOORING

3/16"

5/16"

1"

TILE FLOORING

PROJECT

SHEET

NO.

DATE:
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SUBMIT FOR PERMIT
06-15-2023

REVISION 1
10-23-2023
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A102

10-23-2023

17956 H
ALSTED

 STR
EET

PROPOSED PLAN

SALO
N

 STU
D

IO
S BU

ILD
-O

U
T IN
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G

C
O

M
M

ER
C

IAL U
N

IT

1/4" = 1'-0" 1PROPOSED FLOOR PLAN

N

N.T.S. 3DOOR THRESHOLD DETAIL
N.T.S. 2TRANSITION THRESHOLD DETAIL

-ANY ALTERATIONS TO EXISTING FIRE ALARM / 
SPRINKLER SYSTEM SHALL BE SUMBITTED TO 
VILLAGE PRIOR OF INSTALL, AND INSTALLED BY A 
THIRD-PARTY CONTRACTOR.
-CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY THAT PER IFC 506.1 THERE 
IS A LOCALLY APPROVED KEY BOX INSTALLED IN AN 
ACCESSIBLE LOCATION (5'-0" ABOVE THE GROUND).
-CONTRACTOR SHALL COMPLY WITH FIRE SAFETY 
DURING CONSTRUCTION AND DEMO PER (IFC 
CHAPTER 33)
-BUILDING MATERIALS/FINISHES SHALL COMPLY WITH 
(701.2 701.5)(702.1 703.1)
-INTERIOR FINISHES PER (IFC 803.1 803.1.1 803.1.1.1 
803.1.2)

NEW WINDOWS MUST HAVE A U.38 RATING
GLAZED DOORS MUST HAVE A U.77 RATING

D.B. 10-23-2023 1

D
.B. 10-23-2023

1


